

6=1/4X1 1/4 BOLTS  
6=1/4 NUTS  
6=1/4 LOCK WASHERS



**THIS PLATE IS DESIGNED TO FIT THE RAMSEY 2500LB AND ALSO THE WARN 2000LB , 2500LB WINCHES.**

RAMSEY'S WINCH IS SUPPLIED WITH A ROLLER FAIRLEAD. THE WARN WILL COME WITH A HAWSE FAIRLEAD. THIS DEPENDS ON THE WINCH THAT IS PURCHASED. BOTH THE ROLLER OR HAWSE FAIRLEAD WILL MOUNT IN THAT SPECIFIC POSITION.

# 298021-R42

POLARIS MAGNUM 425 2X4 4X4 6X6 SPORTSMAN 400

## FIRST STEP

REMOVE THE SIX PLASTIC RIVETS THAT ATTACH THE PLASTIC SIDE COWLINGS ON EACH SIDE OF THE FRAME TUBES.

## SECOND STEP

PLACE MOUNTING PLATE INTO POSITION. HOOK THE MOUNTING PLATE INTO POSITION OVER THE FRAME TUBES IN BETWEEN THE HEAD LIGHT BRACKETS. THE THREE HOLES ON THE SIDE OF THE MOUNTING PLATE WILL LINE UP WITH THE THREE HOLES IN THE SIDE COWLING AND THE TABS ON THE FRAME OF THE ATV.

## THRID STEP

PLACE THE SPACER (TWO PER SIDE) INTO POSITION BETWEEN THE MOUNTING PLATE AND THE SIDE COWLING. THE THREE HOLES IN THE SPACER WILL LINE UP WITH THE THREE HOLES IN THE SIDE COWLING AND THE TABS ON THE FRAME OF THE ATV.

## FOURTH STEP

RUN THE 1/4X1 1/4 BOLTS THROUGH THE MOUNTING PLATE,SPACER STRAPS ,SIDE COWLING AND THE FRAME TABS. ATTACH WITH THE NUT AND LOCK WASHERS.

## FIFTH STEP

ATTACH WINCH AND FAIR LEAD WITH THE HARDWARE THAT COMES WITH THE WINCH.

IF THE HAWSE FAIRLEAD FROM WARN IS USED IN PLACE OF THE ROLLER FAIRLEAD USE THE BOLTS AND NUTS THAT OR ON THE HAWSE.